FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-29-2001



101903351

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	11-3901 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 11.39.01					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	ubmission Type	Conveyance Type				
LX	New	Assignment Lice	nse			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nun	c Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Tour			
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
		Other				
C	onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year			
ţ	Name New World Communications of C	mio, inc.				
F	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	on Association			
	Other					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
	M Simponomprotate of meet peration, or games	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
R	eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached			
R		Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached			
	eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached			
D	eceiving Party  Name Fox Television Stations, In	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached			
D	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a				
c	Name Fox Television Stations, In	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached			
C	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a				
C Ac	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Los Angeles	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	90035			
C Ac	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a  California  State/Country  If document assignment assignment.	90035 Zip Code nt to be recorded is an nt and the receiving party is			
C Ad	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard ddress (line 2) Los Angeles  City	California State/Country Limited Partnership If documer assignment domic appointment domic appointment.	90035 Zip Code nt to be recorded is an			
C Ad	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Los Angeles City Ceneral Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a  California State/Country Limited Partnership assignment domic appointment (Designation (Designation))	90035  Zip Code  Int to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an int of a domestic			
C Ad	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Los Angeles Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties and C.  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document assignment domic appointment represents (Designation document)	90035  Zip Code  Int to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an int of a domestic ative should be attached.			
D C Ad Ad Ad	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Los Angeles Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties and C.  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document assignment domic appointment represents (Designation document)	90035  Zip Code  Int to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an int of a domestic ative should be attached.			
C Ad	Name Fox Television Stations, In DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Los Angeles Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	California State/Country Limited Partnership assignment appointment (Designation document)  State (Delaware)	90035  Zip Code  Int to be recorded is an int and the receiving party is illed in the United States, an int of a domestic ative should be attached.			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0434

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-369-5414					
Name	Daphne Gronich				
Address (line 1)	Fox Group Legal				
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Dept				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 900				
Address (line 4)	Beverly Hills, CA 90213-0900				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if a reference Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number 1625269				
N					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Amount Due  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \(\times\) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1840					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	v No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Daphne G	Gronich Signature Signature	Date Signed			
Haille	/ Or a Country Congression	AIAIIAA			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0435

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK: ONE TANK TRIPS

INT'L CLASS:

41

COUNTRY: United States REG. NO.: 1,625,269

REG. DATE:

1,625,269 November 27, 1990

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

SS

WHEREAS, NEW WORLD COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 3200 Windy Hill Road, #1100 West, Marietta, Georgia, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademark "ONE TANK TRIPS" which is registered in the United States under Registration no. 1,625,269.

WHEREAS, Fox Television Stations, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90035, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, New World Communications of Ohio, Inc., hereby assigns unto said Fox Television Stations, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

NEW WORLD COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC.

Daphne Groffich
Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 2

day of November, 2001

RECORDED: 11/29/2001

Dion Brown, Notary Public

DION R. BROWN
Commission # 1278025
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0436